

# Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Institute of Technology and Sports Complex (Formerly known as Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Degree Engineering College) 540, Dum Dum Road, Surer math, Kolkata: 700074 Website: www.surtech.edu.in Email: info@dsec.ac.in



# Workshop on Intellectual Property Rights (IPRs) and IP management for start up IIC Activity

## Quarter 3

#### **Objective:**

- 1. To help the students, staffs and faculty members to become aware of protecting their Intellectual Property Rights
- 2. To help the promising entrepreneurs to protect their IP rights while managing their Start-Ups.

### Benefits in terms of learning/skill/knowledge:

The students, faculties, staffs and all the budding innovators and entrepreneurs understood the necessary processes of protecting the Intellectual Property Rights.



#### Session plan/details of the event

The Institutions Innovation Council, Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Institute of Technology and Sports Complex in organized a Workshop on Intellectual Property Rights (IPRs) and IP management for startup on 31.01.2023, from 3.00 PM onwards in Room No. 220, Institute Auditorium of the college. The speaker of the session was Dr. Shefalika Ghosh Samaddar, Professor, Department of Computer Science and Engineering. 87 students, faculties and staffs participated in this session.

#### **Social Media Link**

https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=793940692740084&set=a.507586581375498